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January 14, 1994 Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

2410 Camino Ramen
San Ramon, CA 94583

Marketing Department
Phone 510 842 9500

Site Assessment & Remediation

Ms, Juliet Shin

Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-0100
2428 Central Avenue, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Shin:

Enclosed is the corrected laboratory report issued by Geochem Environmental Laboratories in
regards to the initial investigation performed at the above referenced site by Gen-Tech
Environmental. The data indicates that concentrations previously reported as TPH-Diesel were
actually TPH-Gasoline.

This data does not significantly affect our proposed work plan. We will move forward with the
work plan and incorporate comments made in your December 30, 1993 approval letter.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (510) 842-8134.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

W W
Mark A. Miller
Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer

cc: Mr. Eddy So, RWQCB - Bay Area
Mr. Jim Carmody, Weiss Associates
Ms. B.C. Owen

Mr. Robert Stahi

Stahl-Wooldridge Investment Properties
2428 Central Avenue

Alameda, CA 94501

Hle: 9-0100 ITR3




- ¥ IR

‘

-I-."—14—94 FRI 12:083 Gs TECH ENVIROHN

4@8i591228

Cﬂ’ €Ch 1936 Camden Ave., Suite 1
» San Jose, CA 95124
?% 2 I l U lronmenra] Contractor’s Lic, #615869

Tel. (408) 559-1220 » Fax (408) 553.1228 ¢ 1-800-499-1220

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: /’/%?/

TO: s /724/14,(/ M .

COMPANY: Méﬁ%__)

Fax #: /—)-_70..._ 8‘/2-" (?2»57/
FROM: M ,do—‘e/ﬂa—’

RE: LA (e

NO. PAGES: \ PLUS COVER SHEET

NS

MESSAGE:

/,//si Pl Lt T He

EB-/-/0
EB -/ -Gws

CONFIDENTIALTY NOTICE

The document/s accompanying this telecopy transaission contain confidential inforwation belanging to the sender
vhich is legally priviledged. The irfocmntion is intended anly for the use of the individual of entity nomesl
above in direct business dealings with Cen-Tech Environaental Inc..

1f you are not the intended recipient, you arec hereby motified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or
the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied informstion is atrictly prohibized.

pisteidution of this teteapied informstion by the recipient to any ether party is also expressly forbidden
except with written mthorization from Gen-—Tech Environmental Ine.

Services for a Cleaner Environment
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achem ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES

C O Mobile & In-House Laboratories Certified by State of California
’ Phone: {408) 955-8388 / FAX: {408)] 855-8538

ANALYTICAL REPORT
Page: 1 of 1

****t******i*******************************************i*********

Client: Gen-Tech Environmental Date Sampled: 06/16/93

1936 Camden Ave,, Ste.l
95124

San Jose, CA
Attn: Eric Lissol

Date Received: 06/16/93
Date Analyzed: 06/21/93
Batch:SD-210 Matrix: ‘Soil
Cone. Unit mwg/kg (ppm)

Project:

Steve Stahl (Proj.#9361)

************i****t***i*****i****t***t*********t*****k********t***

"ND* means "not detected" at indicated detection limit.
B:benzene, T:toluene, E:ethylbenzene & X:total xylenes.
samples recieved chilled with & chain of custody record.

8015M/TPH 8015M/TPH 8020
SAMPLE I.D. Gasoline Diesel B / T / E J X
T
LIMIT 0.05 ppm 0.05 ppm 0.0005 ppm
“EBo1es S " e A
EB-~1R10" 211.94 ND 7.9414/ 7.9068/ 8.3755/ 7.7143
EB-285" ND ND - ND / ND / ND / ND
EB-28€10" ND ND ND /f ND J/ ND / ND
RECEIVED
BEC 1 4 1993
ANSWERED __— — —-

ﬁ—" Y \)MNE 22 ‘6‘0[3

org¢/ I'sai, Imboratory Director
RECEIVED

DEC 9 1995

ANSWERED——

Reviewed and approved by
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ecochem ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES
1L #

Moatile & In-House Laboratories Certified by State of California
Phone: [408) 855-89988 / FAX: (408) 955-83538
ANALYTICAL REPORT

Page: 1 of 1

******tt************************i******i********i***t*t**********

Client: Gen-Tech Environmental Date Sampled: 06/16/93
1936 Camden Ave., Ste.l Date Received: 06/16/93
San Jose, CA 95124 Date Analyzed: 06/21/93

Attn: Eric Lissol Batch:SD-210 Matrix: Water

Conc. Unit '~ ug/kg (ppb)
Project: Steve Stahl (Proj.#9361)
t******t********tt*t**********ii*t***f*********?****i********itt*
"ND" means “not detected” at indicated detection limit.
B:benzene, T:toluene, E:ethylbenzene & X:total xylenes.

<. samples recieved chilled with & chain of custody record,
8015M/TPH 8015M/TPH 602
SAMPLE I.D. Gasoline Diesel B / T / E / X
DETECTION
LIMIT 50 ppb 50 ppb 0.5 ppd
EB-1-GWS 27870 ND 1787.2/ 1092.8/ 175.7 / 798.3
EB-2-GWS ND ND ND / ND /] ND / ND

Reviewed and approved by 7:—-" k_)U\NE. QQ- \CIG(S

orgej/Tsai, L tory Director

RE”EIVED
pee 9 199
ANSWERED, o™



